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COLUMBIA RIVER ACTION NOTICE   
Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife                                             June 22, 2022 
The following actions were taken:  

 

2022 Blind Slough/Knappa Slough Commercial Fishery 

Modify the hours for the previously adopted summer-season fishing periods for Blind Slough 

and Knappa Slough as follows: 

6 PM Thursday June 23 to 10 AM Friday June 24  (16 hours) 

6 PM Monday June 27 to 10 AM Tuesday June 28  (16 hours) 

6 PM Thursday June 30 to 10 AM Friday July 1  (16 hours) 

6 PM Monday July 4 to 10 AM Tuesday July 5  (16 hours) 

6 PM Thursday July 7 to 10 AM Friday July 8  (16 hours) 

6 PM Monday July 11 to 10 AM Tuesday July 12  (16 hours) 

6 PM Thursday July 14 to 10 AM Friday July 15  (16 hours) 

 

Adopt the following summer-season fishing periods for Blind Slough and Knappa Slough as 

follows: 

6 PM Wednesday June 22 to 10 AM Thursday June 23  (16 hours) 

6 PM Wednesday June 29 to 10 AM Thursday June 30  (16 hours) 

6 PM Wednesday July 6 to 10 AM Thursday July 7  (16 hours) 

6 PM Wednesday July 13 to 10 AM Thursday July 14  (16 hours) 

 

All other previously adopted regulations for these seasons and sites remain in effect. 

 

 

 

2022 Tongue Point/South Channel Commercial Fishery 

Modify the hours for the previously adopted summer-season fishing periods for Tongue Point 

and South Channel as follows: 

6 PM Thursday June 23 to 10 AM Friday June 24  (16 hours) 

6 PM Monday June 27 to 10 AM Tuesday June 28  (16 hours) 

6 PM Thursday June 30 to 10 AM Friday July 1  (16 hours) 

6 PM Monday July 4 to 10 AM Tuesday July 5  (16 hours) 

6 PM Thursday July 7 to 10 AM Friday July 8  (16 hours) 

6 PM Monday July 11 to 10 AM Tuesday July 12  (16 hours) 

6 PM Thursday July 14 to 10 AM Friday July 15  (16 hours) 

 

Adopt the following summer-season fishing periods for Tongue Point and South Channel as 

follows: 

6 PM Wednesday June 22 to 10 AM Thursday June 23  (16 hours) 

6 PM Wednesday June 29 to 10 AM Thursday June 30  (16 hours) 
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6 PM Wednesday July 6 to 10 AM Thursday July 7  (16 hours) 

6 PM Wednesday July 13 to 10 AM Thursday July 14  (16 hours) 

 

All other previously adopted regulations for these seasons and sites remain in effect. 

 

 

FUTURE MEETINGS 

• The Compact hearing previously scheduled for 2 PM on Tuesday June 28, 2022 has been 

cancelled and will be rescheduled to a date later that week. The Joint Staff will monitor 

fisheries and recommend additional hearings as needed. 

 


